61 PITTSBURG
MCALESTER Enc: $0.00 Warrants: $165,721.24

1080

110
115

170
214
251

116

Regular Certified Salaries

Salary in Lieu of Other Fringe Benefits
for Certified Staff

Stipends - Certified

Life Insurance - Certified Personnel
Retirement - District-Paid - Certified
Personnel

TRS Offset for Certified Staff

Oklahoma State Department of Education

OCAS/SPR Superintendent Comparison Report

$151,350.00
$405.00

$2,500.00
$40.80
$10,851.77

$573.67

167941: STEEBER, ROBERT
115 Superintendent/Chief
Executive Officer (CEO)/Head
of Charter School

115 Superintendent/Chief
Executive Officer (CEO)/Head
of Charter School

115 Superintendent/Chief
Executive Officer (CEO)/Head
of Charter School

115 Superintendent/Chief
Executive Officer (CEO)/Head
of Charter School

115 Superintendent/Chief
Executive Officer (CEO)/Head
of Charter School

115 Superintendent/Chief
Executive Officer (CEO)/Head
of Charter School

110

214

251

115

116

170

Base Salary

Fringe Life Ins-CP

Fringe Retirement-DP-CP

Salary in lieu of Fringe

TRS Offset Credit

Stipends

$165,722.00
$151,350.00

$41.00

$10,852.00

$405.00

$574.00

$2,500.00



