Oklahoma State Department of Education

OCAS/SPR Superintendent Comparison Report

OCAS DETAILS SPR DETAILS

61 PITTSBURG

I080 MCALESTER Enc: \$0.00 Warrants: \$165,721.24

 110 Regular Certified Salaries 115 Salary in Lieu of Other Fringe Benefits for Certified Staff 170 Stipends - Certified 	\$151,350.00 \$405.00 \$2,500.00	167941: STEEBER, ROBERT 115 Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School	110	Base Salary	\$165,722.00 \$151,350.00
214 Life Insurance - Certified Personnel 251 Retirement - District-Paid - Certified Personnel	\$40.80 \$10,851.77	115 Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School	214	Fringe Life Ins-CP	\$41.00
116 TRS Offset for Certified Staff	\$573.67	115 Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School	251	Fringe Retirement-DP-CP	\$10,852.00
		115 Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School	115	Salary in lieu of Fringe	\$405.00
		115 Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School	116	TRS Offset Credit	\$574.00
		115 Superintendent/Chief Executive Officer (CEO)/Head of Charter School	170	Stipends	\$2,500.00